

PRESS RELEASE

FOR RELEASE AT 9AM MST, 05.27.2024

DISKLOZ TECHNOLOGIES CORP. ANNOUNCES

CARFAX PARTNERSHIP

For Immediate Release

Diskloz Technologies Corp Forms Strategic Alliance with Carfax to Enhance Vehicle History Transparency

Edmonton, AB - May 27, 2024: Diskloz Technologies Corp, an innovator in Dealership Software solutions, is proud to announce a strategic partnership with Carfax, the preeminent provider of vehicle history reports. This alliance aims to elevate the standards of vehicle history transparency and reliability, providing consumers and industry professionals with unprecedented access to detailed vehicle history data.

By integrating Carfax's extensive vehicle history databases with Diskloz Technologies' innovative software platforms, this partnership will enable automotive businesses and their buyers to easily access detailed information about a vehicle's past, including accident history, service records, and previous ownership. This integration is designed to assist buyers and sellers in making more informed and confident vehicle transactions.

"We are thrilled to collaborate with Carfax to bring a new level of transparency and trust to the automotive market," said Brandi Lindgren, CEO of Diskloz Technologies Corp. "This partnership is a cornerstone in our commitment to enhancing the car buying and selling experience with transparency through advanced technology."

Carfax is known for its commitment to helping users understand the lifecycle of vehicles through comprehensive and reliable vehicle history reports. The partnership will also explore new technological developments aimed at further enhancing the accuracy and availability of vehicle history information, thus setting new industry standards in data transparency and usability.

About Diskloz Technologies Corp

Diskloz Technologies Corp specializes in the development of cutting-edge software solutions for the automotive industry. Their technology focuses on improving data accessibility and functionality, revolutionizing how automotive businesses operate and how consumers make vehicle decisions.

About Carfax

Carfax, a unit of IHS Markit, is a leader in vehicle history reports in the United States and Canada. With a database comprising over 22 billion records, Carfax helps millions of people every year to make better decisions about buying, selling, and owning cars by providing them with essential information about the life of a vehicle.

Contact Information:

Press Inquiries Diskloz Technologies Corp press@diskloz.com www.diskloz.com 1-877-diskloz (347-5569)

